
Cornerstone (MI) (5-17) -vs- Northwestern Ohio (13-11)
3/15/2026 at Lima, Ohio (Racer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Josh Mauney (2-0)
Loss: Broedy Dunham (0-2)
HBP: Broedy Dunham, Mason Leckrone, Jaden Franceschina, Josiah Stairs, Brayden Lybarger
PB: Andrew Meny (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gavin Holdgreve First: Michael Delmont 
Start: 2:05 PM   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 53   Weather: Overcast 70
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cornerstone (MI) 0 0 0 6 2 0 1 9 10 1
Northwestern Ohio 4 6 3 6 0 0 X 19 19 0

Cornerstone (MI) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Smith 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Drew Goodman lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Luke Griffith dh 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
Nate Jackson 1b/c 3 1 1 3 1 2 0
John Caliendo 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Andrew Meny c 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Thomas Rupp 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Andrew Eley cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Corbin Westerkamp rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Michael Ruiz ss 3 2 2 4 1 0 0
Broedy Dunham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Leckrone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Franceschina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josiah Stairs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Weaver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 10 9 4 8 7

2B: Thomas Rupp (1); Michael Ruiz (1)
HR: Nate Jackson (1); Michael Ruiz (1)
HBP: Bryce Smith (1); Corbin Westerkamp (1)
E: Michael Ruiz (1)
DP: 1

Northwestern Ohio 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eliomar Otero ss 4 3 3 4 0 0 0
Zach Grigalis 1b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    John Nhem pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cesar Grau c 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
    Dwayne Anderson pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Casey Barnes 3b 4 2 1 1 1 1 1
Tyler Huff lf 5 3 3 2 0 2 0
Brennan Green dh 5 1 3 4 0 0 0
Kole Huffman 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Nolan Hull cf 4 2 4 3 0 0 0
Jake Watson rf 3 1 0 0 1 2 4
Brayden Lybarger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Yingst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Hicks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Mauney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 19 19 16 3 7 6

2B: Eliomar Otero (1); Tyler Huff (2)
3B: Nolan Hull (1)
HR: Eliomar Otero (2); Zach Grigalis (1); Casey Barnes (1)
SB: Zach Grigalis (1); Nolan Hull (1)
HBP: Eliomar Otero (1); Zach Grigalis (2); Kole Huffman (2)
PO: Eliomar Otero (1)

Cornerstone (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Broedy Dunham (L, 0-2) 1.2 11 10 9 0 1 1 0 1 0 16 17 3 1 60
Mason Leckrone 1.1 2 5 5 3 3 1 0 2 0 5 10 0 0 41
Jaden Franceschina 1.0 6 4 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 9 0 1 27
Josiah Stairs 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 14
Noah Weaver 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 12
Totals 19 19 18 3 7 3 0 5 0 35 43 5 4 154

Northwestern Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brayden Lybarger 3.1 5 5 5 3 5 1 0 2 0 15 20 4 1 70
Ryan Yingst 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
Carter Hicks 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 2
Josh Mauney (W, 2-0) 2.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 34
Jordan Davis 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 21
Totals 10 9 9 4 8 1 0 2 0 31 37 7 6 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 1st COR NOR
Bryce Smith singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Drew Goodman singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Bryce Smith advanced to second. 0 0
Luke Griffith struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Nate Jackson walked (3-1 KBBBB); Drew Goodman advanced to second; Bryce Smith advanced to third. 0 0
John Caliendo struck out looking (2-2 SFBBK). 0 0
Andrew Meny struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 1st COR NOR
Eliomar Otero homered to right field, RBI (2-2 BKKBF). 0 1
Zach Grigalis homered to left center, RBI (2-0 BB). 0 2
Cesar Grau fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 2
Casey Barnes homered to left center, RBI (2-0 BB). 0 3
Tyler Huff doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 3
Tyler Huff advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 3
Brennan Green grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 BKK); Tyler Huff scored. 0 4
Kole Huffman singled to center field (2-2 SSBBF). 0 4
Nolan Hull singled to third base (1-0 B); Kole Huffman advanced to second. 0 4
Jake Watson struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 4

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 2nd COR NOR
Andrew Eley flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
Corbin Westerkamp hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 4
Corbin Westerkamp advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Michael Ruiz flied out to rf (2-1 BBF); Corbin Westerkamp advanced to third. 0 4
Bryce Smith walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 4
Drew Goodman flied out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 4

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 2nd COR NOR
Eliomar Otero doubled to left center (1-2 KFB). 0 4
Zach Grigalis flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 4
Cesar Grau singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Eliomar Otero scored. 0 5
Dwayne Anderson pinch ran for Cesar Grau. 0 5
Casey Barnes fouled out to 1b (1-2 SFB). 0 5
Tyler Huff singled to third base (3-1 BBBK); Dwayne Anderson advanced to second. 0 5
Brennan Green singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Tyler Huff advanced to third; Dwayne Anderson scored. 0 6
Brennan Green advanced to second; Tyler Huff scored on a wild pitch. 0 7
Kole Huffman hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 0 7
Nolan Hull tripled to center field, scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Kole Huffman
scored; Brennan Green scored. 0 10
Mason Leckrone to p for Broedy Dunham. 0 10
Jake Watson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BFBBSS). 0 10

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 3rd COR NOR
Cesar Grau to c for Dwayne Anderson. 0 10
Luke Griffith struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 10
Nate Jackson struck out swinging (0-2 KFFFS). 0 10
John Caliendo grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 0 10

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 3rd COR NOR
Eliomar Otero hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 10
Zach Grigalis hit by pitch (1-0 H); Eliomar Otero advanced to second. 0 10
Zach Grigalis stole second; Eliomar Otero out at second p to 3b to 2b to p, picked off. 0 10



Cesar Grau walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 10
Casey Barnes walked (3-1 KBBBB); Cesar Grau advanced to second; Zach Grigalis advanced to third. 0 10
Casey Barnes advanced to second; Cesar Grau advanced to third; Zach Grigalis scored on a wild pitch. 0 11
Tyler Huff struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 11
Brennan Green singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Casey Barnes scored; Cesar Grau scored. 0 13
Kole Huffman struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 13

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 4th COR NOR
Andrew Meny flied out to lf (3-2 KBBFB). 0 13
Andrew Eley singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 0 13
Corbin Westerkamp singled up the middle (1-2 SKBF); Andrew Eley advanced to third. 0 13
Michael Ruiz doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Corbin Westerkamp scored; Andrew Eley scored. 2 13
Bryce Smith hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH). 2 13
Drew Goodman walked (3-1 BBBKB); Bryce Smith advanced to second; Michael Ruiz advanced to third. 2 13
Ryan Yingst to p for Brayden Lybarger. 2 13
Luke Griffith grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); Drew Goodman advanced to second; Bryce Smith advanced
to third; Michael Ruiz scored. 3 13
Carter Hicks to p for Ryan Yingst. 3 13
Nate Jackson homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Drew Goodman scored; Bryce Smith scored. 6 13
John Caliendo grounded out to p (0-0). 6 13

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 4th COR NOR
Nate Jackson to c. 6 13
Thomas Rupp to 1b for Andrew Meny. 6 13
Nolan Hull singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 6 13
Nolan Hull stole second. 6 13
Jake Watson walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 6 13
Jaden Franceschina to p for Mason Leckrone. 6 13
Eliomar Otero homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Jake Watson scored; Nolan Hull scored. 6 16
Zach Grigalis singled to left field (1-2 KBFF). 6 16
John Nhem pinch ran for Zach Grigalis. 6 16
Cesar Grau singled through the left side (2-0 BB); John Nhem advanced to second. 6 16
Dwayne Anderson pinch ran for Cesar Grau. 6 16
Casey Barnes struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 6 16
Tyler Huff doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Dwayne Anderson scored; John Nhem scored. 6 18
Brennan Green singled to third base (0-1 K). 6 18
Kole Huffman hit by pitch (1-0 H); Brennan Green advanced to second; Tyler Huff advanced to third. 6 18
Nolan Hull singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Kole Huffman advanced to second; Brennan Green
advanced to third; Tyler Huff scored. 6 19
Jake Watson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KBS); Nolan Hull out on the play. 6 19

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 5th COR NOR
Zach Grigalis to 1b for John Nhem. 6 19
Cesar Grau to c for Dwayne Anderson. 6 19
Josh Mauney to p for Carter Hicks. 6 19
Casey Barnes to 3b. 6 19
Nolan Hull to cf. 6 19
Jake Watson to rf. 6 19
Thomas Rupp grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBSBBF). 6 19
Andrew Eley singled to right field (1-0 B). 6 19
Corbin Westerkamp fouled out to 1b (2-2 BFBF). 6 19
Michael Ruiz homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Andrew Eley scored. 8 19
Bryce Smith struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 8 19

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 5th COR NOR
Josiah Stairs to p for Jaden Franceschina. 8 19
Eliomar Otero grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 8 19
Zach Grigalis hit by pitch (1-0 H). 8 19



Cesar Grau struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 8 19
Zach Grigalis advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 19
Casey Barnes flied out to rf (1-2 SKB). 8 19

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 6th COR NOR
Drew Goodman flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 8 19
Luke Griffith grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBF). 8 19
Nate Jackson struck out looking (2-2 SBSBK). 8 19

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 6th COR NOR
Noah Weaver to p for Josiah Stairs. 8 19
Tyler Huff struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 8 19
Brennan Green grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 19
Kole Huffman flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFFB). 8 19

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 7th COR NOR
Jordan Davis to p for Josh Mauney. 8 19
John Caliendo struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 8 19
Thomas Rupp doubled to right center (1-0 B). 8 19
Andrew Eley fouled out to c (1-0 B). 8 19
Corbin Westerkamp singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KS); Thomas Rupp scored. 9 19
Michael Ruiz walked (3-1 BBFBB); Corbin Westerkamp advanced to second. 9 19
Bryce Smith reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KSB); Michael Ruiz advanced to second; Corbin
Westerkamp out at third ss to 3b. 9 19

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 7th COR NOR


